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American Samoa
Dr John Tuitele

Samoa américaine
Clinical Director


Tafuna Family Health Center


Department of Health


Tel: (684) 699 6380


Fax: (684)


E-mail: jtuitele03@yahoo.com
Cook Islands
Ms Nathalie Ngapoko Short

Iles Cook
Director of Public Health


Ministry of Health


Rarotonga

Tel: (682) 29110

Fax: (682) 29100


E-mail: paruru@health.gov.ck
Federated States of Micronesia
Mr Amato Elymore

Etats fédérés de Micronésie
Health Statistician


Department of  Health
 Services


Palikir, Pohnpei FM 96941


Tel: (691) 320 2619


Fax: (691) 320 5263


E-mail: fsmmedstati@mail.fm
Fiji
Dr Salanieta Saketa

Fidji
National Epidemiologist


Sub-divisional Medical Officer


Ministry of Health


Box 2223


Government Buildings


Suva


Tel: (679) 3306 177


Fax: (679) 3306 163


E-mail: ssaketa@health.gov.fj

Joe Koroivueta


National Center for Scientific Services for


   Virology and Vector Borne Diseases


Mataika House 


Ministry of Health


Tel: (679) 3320 066


Fax: (679) 3320 344


e-mail: joek@connect.com.fj
French Polynesia
Dr Geneviève De Clermont 
Polynésie française
Responsable de la veille sanitaire 


Médecin Inspecteur de santé Publique


Direction de la Santé 


Avenue des poilus tahitiens 


BP 611 Papeete


Tel: (689) 460071


Fax: (689) 460018


E-mail: Geneviève.de-clermont@sante.gov.pf
Guam
Mr Ronald Balajadia


Communicable Disease Control


Department of Public Health


P.O. Box 2816


Agana 96932


Tel: (1671) 735 7143


Fax: (1671) 734 1475


E-mail: rgbalajadia@dphss.govguam.net
Kiribati
Dr Christie Carbungal


Ministry of Health


PO Box 268, Bikenibeu, 


TARAWA


Phone: (686) 28 100


Fax: (686) 28 152


E-mail: moh@tskl.net.ki 

Marshall Islands
Dr Zachraias Zachraias

Iles Marchall
Health Planner


Ministry of Health and Environment


P.O. Box 16


Majuro 96960


Tel: (692) 625 5660


Fax: (692) 625 3432


E-mail: rmimohe@ntamar.com 
Nauru
Dr Vincent Scotty


Health Inspector


Health Department


Republic of Nauru


Tel: (674) 444 3883

Fax: (674) 444 3106


E-mail: vinsimp@hotline.com
Nelle-Calédonie
Dr Jean Paul Grangeon

New Caledonia
Médecin-Inspecteur de la Santé


Direction des Affaires Sanitaires et Sociales


B.P. 3278


98846 Nouméa Cedex


Tel: (687) 24 37 05


Fax: (687) 24 37 02


E-mail: jean-paul.grangeon@gouv.nc

Dr Sylvie Barny 


Epidémiologiste territoriale de la santé


D.A.S.S. 


B.P. 3278


98846 NOUMEA CEDEX

Phone: (687) 27 47 35/24 37 05


Mobile: 78 15 55


Fax: (687) 05 11 33


E-mail: sbarny@gouv.nc 


Dr Alain Berlioz-Arthaud 


Pharmacien-biologiste 


Institut Pasteur de Nelle-Calédonie


B.P. 61


98845 NOUMEA CEDEX


Phone: (687) 27 02 85


Fax: (687) 27 33 90


E-mail: aberlioz@pasteur.nc

Mme Caroline Fuentes


Ingénieur Sanitaire 


Direction des Affaires Sanitaires et Sociales 
B.P. 3278 - 98846 Nouméa Cedex


Tél : 687 24 37 20


Fax : 687 24 37 02


E-mail: cfuentes@gouv.nc 

Dr Pierre Primot

Responsable santé animale


CISAP


BP 256 - 8845 Nouméa Cedex


Tel: 687 24 37 52


Fax: 687 25 11 12


E-mail:

Nouvelle-Calédonie
Dr Jocelyn Merot
New Caledonia
Responsable hygiène alimentaire


CISAP


BP 256 - 8845 Nouméa Cedex


Tel: 687 24 37 52


Fax: 687 25 11 12


E-mail:

Niue
Dr Marina Pulu


Niue Health Department


P.O. Box 33, Alofi


Tel: (683) 4100/4105


Fax: (683) 4265


E-mail: 

Northern Mariana Islands
Dr Pedro Untalan

Iles Marianne du Nord
Deputy Secretary 


Department of Public Health


P.O Box 500409 CK


Saipan, MP 96950


Tel: (1670) 234 8950


Fax: (1670) 234 8930


E-mail: health1@vzpacifica.net

Dr Ignacio Dela Cruz


Territorial Veterinarian


Veterinary Services


P.O. Box 677 CK


Saipan 96950


Tel: (1670) 322 7248


Fax: (1670) 322 5096


E-mail: itdlcruz@gtepacifica.net
Palau
Ms Eden RIDEP


Deputy Chief


Division of Environmental Health 


Bureau of Public Health 


Ministry of Health 


P.O. Box 6027 


Koror, Republic of Palau 96940 


Phone (680) 488-6073/6345 


Fax (680) 488-6194 


Email: lead@palaunet.com

Ms Julie Erb Alvarez


Epidemiologist

Bureau of Public Health

Ministry of Health

P.O. Box 6027

Koror, Palau  96940

Tel: (680) 488 4804/4805

Fax: (680) 488 5618

E-mail: julie-erb@palau-health.net
Papua New Guinea
Pr Peter Siba

Papouasie Nelle-Guinée
Deputy Director & Associate 


Professor in Medical Research


Papua New Guinea Institute of Medical Research


P.O. Box 60


GOROKA, EHP 441


Tel: (675) 732 2800 


Fax: (675) 732 1998


E-mail: Peter.Siba@pngimr.org.pg

Dr Ilagi Puana

Chief Veterinary Officer


Department National Agriculture Quarantine 


  & Inspection Authority (NAQIA)


P.O. Box 741, Port Moresby


Tel: (675) 325 9977


Fax: (675) 325 9310


E-mail: pngnaqs@dg.com.pg
Samoa
Dr M. Nu’ualofa Tu’u’au-Potoi

Director Preventive Health Services


Department of Health


P.O. Box 2154, Apia


Tel: (685) 21 212


Fax: (685) 21 106


E-mail: nuualofatuuaupotoi@health.samoa.net.ws
Solomon islands
Mr Andrew Darcy

Iles Salomon
Head of Microbiology Laboratory


National Referral Hospital



P.O. Box 349, Honiara


Tel: (677) 23 600


Fax: (677) 24 243


E-mail: pathology@welkam.solomon.com.sb
Tokelau
no nomination

Tonga
Dr Siale Akau’Ola


Chief Physician and Medical Superintendent


Public Health Department


P.O. Box 59, Nuku’Alofa


Tel: (676) 23 200


Fax: (676) 24 291


E-mail: vhclnser@kalianet.to

Dr Tuifalefehi Moala


Head of Livestock Division


Animal Health and Quarantine


P.O. Box 14, Nuku’Alofa


Tel: (676) 29 244


Tel: (676) 29 244

Tuvalu
Dr Tekaai Nelesone


Director of Health


Ministry of Health


Tuvalu


Tel: (688) 20 765 / 20 404


Fax: (688) 20 832


E-mail: tnelesone@hotmail.com
VANUATU
Vanuatu
Mr. Len Tarivonda



National Coordinator for ARI/CDD



Ministry of Health



PMB 009, Port-Vila



Tel: (678) 22 512



Fax: (678) 26 204



E-mail: ltarivonda@vanuatu.gov.vu
Wallis & Futuna

Not represented
TEMPRARY ADVISERES/CONSEILLERS VACATAIRES

Dr Ian Barr


WHO Collaborating Centre for Reference 


and Research on Influenza


45 Poplar Road, Parkville. 


Victoria, Australia 3052


Tel: (61-3) 9389 1761


Fax: (61-3) 9389 1881


E-mail: Ian.Barr@influenzacentre.org 


Dr Heath Kelly



Head Epidemiology Unit



Victorian Infectious Diseases Reference Laboratory



10 Wreckyn St, North Melbourne 3051



Locked Bag 815, Carlton South 3053



Tel: (61-3) 9342 2608



Fax: (61-3) 9342 2665



E-mail: heath.Kelly@mh.org.au

Dr Michael O’Leary



Regional Epidemiologist PIHOA/CDC



Guam Department of Public Health & Social Services



c/o CPHO


123 Chalan Kareta , Rt 10


Mangilao, Guam 96913


P.O. Box 2816  Hagatna, Guam  96932


Tel: (1671) 734 1334


Fax: (1671) 734 2066


E-mail: mjoleary@dphss.govguam.net
CB ALLIED MEMBERS/MEMBRES ASSOCIES DU CB
Australia/Australie
James Cook University
Pr David Durrheim
Université James Cook
Head of School of Public Health & Tropical 


Medicine


Director of Anton Breinl Centre


James Cook University


Townsville Qld 4810


Tel: (61-7) 4781 5959


Fax: (61-7) 4781 5254


E-mail: david.durrheim@jcu.edu.au


Dr Margareth Young

SECRETARIAT OF WORLD HEALTH ORGANIZATION

SECRÉTARIAT DE L’ORGANISATION MONDIALE DE LA SANTÉ
WHO
Manila, Philippines Office
Dr Maria Concepcion Roces

Bureau OMS de Manille, Philippines
Public Health Specialist


Communicable Disease Surveillance 


and Response Unit


WHO Western Pacific Regional Office


Tel:  (632) 528 9918


Fax: (632) 528 9075


E-mail: rocesm@wpro.who.int


Dr Hitoshi Oshitani



Regional Adviser in Communicable Diseases



World Health Organization



Western Pacific Regional Office



United Nations Avenue



P.O. Box 2932



Tel: (632) 528 9730



Fax: (632) 521 1036



E-mail: oshitanih@wpro.who.int

Dr Futoshi Hasebe


Infection Control Specialist

Communicable Disease Surveillance 


  and Response Unit 


WHO Western Pacific Regional Office


Tel: (632) - 528 9919


Fax: (632) - 528 9075


E-mail: 


Suva, Fiji Office
Dr Richard Duncan

Bureau OMS de Suva, Fiji
Technical Officer


Expanded Programme on Immunization


World Health Organization, Suva, Fiji


Tel: (679) 330 4600


Fax: (679) 330 0462


E-mail: duncanr@sp.wpro.who.int


Dr George Slama

Senior Programme Management Officer 

WR South Pacific Office 

Level 4 Provident Plaza One, Downtown Boulevard 

33 Ellery Street 

P.O.Box 113, Suva, Fiji 

Tel: (679) 3304 600 

Fax: (679) 3300 462



E-mail: slamag@sp.wpro.who.int
Samoa Office
Dr Asaua Faasino


Bureau OMS de Samoa
National Project Coordinator



Communicable Diseases/EPI



P.O. Box 77 WHO Office, Apia



Tel: (685) 23 756



Fax: (685) 23 765



E-mail: asaua@sma.wpro.who.int
Solomon Island Office
Dr Kevin Palmer

Bureau OMS des Iles salomon
Regional Adviser in Vector Biology and Control


WHO – P.O. Box 22


Honiara, Solomon Is


Tel: (677) 23 406


Fax: (677) 21 344


E-mail: palmerk@who.org.ph
Geneva Office
Dr Babatunde Olowokure

Epidemiologist


World Health Organization, 


Department of Communicable Disease Surveillance


   and Response


Global Alert and Response, 


20 Avenue Appia, 


Geneva, Switzerland


Tel: (+41 22) 791 1211


Fax: (+41 22) 791 3111

SECRETARIAT OF THE PACIFIC COMMUNITY

SECRÉTARIAT GÉNÉRAL DE LA COMMUNAUTÉ DU PACIFIQUE

SPC Suva
Dr. Stephen D. Angus

Veterinary Epidemiologist

Private Mail Bag

Suva

Fiji

Tel: (679) 3370 733 ext. 235 


Fax: (679) 3370 021


E-mail: 

SPC Noumea
Dr Tom Kiedrzynski


Epidemiologist


Secretariat of the Pacific Community


BP D5, 98848 Noumea Cedex


New Caledonia


Tel: (687) 26 20 00 ext. 143


Fax: (687) 26 38 18


E-mail: tomk@spc.int

Dr Seini Kupu


ADB Consultant for PPHSN


Secretariat of the Pacific Community


BP D5, 98848 Noumea Cedex


New Caledonia


Tel: (687) 26 20 00 ext. 238


Fax: (687) 26 38 18 


E-mail: seinik@spc.int

Dr Narendra Singh


CD Surveillance Specialist


Secretariat of the Pacific Community



BP D5, 98848 Noumea Cedex


New Caledonia


Tel: (687) 26 20 00


Fax: (687) 26 38 18


E-mail: narendras@spc.int

Mr Tim Sladden


Surveillance Specialist on HIV/STI


Secretariat of the Pacific Community


BP D5, 98848 Noumea Cedex


New Caledonia


Tel: (687) 26 20 00 / 26 54 72 (d)


Fax: (687) 26 38 18


E-mail: tims@spc.int


Ms Christelle Lepers


Surveillance Information Officer


Secretariat of the Pacific Community



BP D5, 98848 Noumea Cedex


New Caledonia


Tel: (687) 26 20 00 ext.181


Fax: (687) 26 38 18 


E-mail: christellel@spc.int

Mrs Fanny Cusano


Project Assistant


Secretariat of the Pacific Community


BP D5, 98848 Noumea Cedex


New Caledonia


Tel: (687) 26 20 00 ext. 237


Fax: (687) 26 38 18 


E-mail: fannyc@spc.int

Mr Roy Benyon


Interpreter/Interprète


BP D5, 98848 Noumea Cedex


Tel: (687) 26 20 00 ext. 164


Fax: (687) 26 38 18 


E-mail: royb@spc.int

Mme Odile Montpetit


Interpreter/Interprète


BP D5, 98848 Noumea Cedex


Tel: (687) 26 20 00 ext. 164


Fax: (687) 26 38 18 


E-mail: odilem@spc.int  


Mme Marie Bayle


Interpreter/Interprète


BP D5, 98848 Noumea Cedex


Tel: (687) 26 20 00 ext. 164


Fax: (687) 26 38 18 


E-mail: marieb@spc.int  


Mme Catherine Bécour


Translator/ Traductrice


BP D5, 98848 Noumea Cedex


Tel: (687) 26 20 00 ext. 164


Fax: (687) 26 38 18 


E-mail: catherineb@spc.int

Melle Anne Dubois


Secretary / Secrétaire


BP D5, 98848 Noumea Cedex


Tel: (687) 26 20 00 ext. 164


Fax: (687) 26 38 18 


E-mail: anned@spc.int 


Melle Caroline Besnier


Secretary / Secrétaire


BP D5, 98848 Noumea Cedex


Tel: (687) 26 20 00 ext. 164


Fax: (687) 26 38 18 


E-mail: carolineb@spc.int 


Mme Elise Benyon


Data Processing Officer


BP D5, 98848 Noumea Cedex


Tel: (687) 26 20 00 ext. 164


Fax: (687) 26 38 18 


E-mail: eliseb@spc.int
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